506204535 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6251274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERARD LIGHTING PTY LIMITED	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHREDER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Street Address:	6 JAYELEM CRESCENT	
City:	PADSTOW NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050635-501001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN P. WEINLICK
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Weinlick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page1.tif source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page2.tif source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page3.tif source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page4.tif source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page5.tif source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page6.tif

PATENT 506204535 REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0086

source=Assignment_Gerard_to_Schreder#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0087



Confirmatory intellectual property assignment deed

USA - Designs

Dated 31 March 2020

King & Wood Mallesons
Level 61
Governor Phillip Tower
1 Farrer Place
Sydney NSW 2000
Australia
T +61 2 9296 2000
F +61 2 9296 3999
DX 113 Sydney
www.kwm.com

PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0088

USA - Designs Contents

Details		
Gene	eral terms	2
1	Definitions	2
2		
3	General	2
3.1	Further steps	2
3.2	and the second s	
3.3 Counterparts		2
Signing page		

USA – Designs

Details

Parties	Assignor and Assignee		
Assignor	Name	Gerard Lighting Pty Limited	
	Addre	ss 96-112 Gow Street Padstow NSW 2211 AUSTRALIA	
Assignee	Name	Schréder Australia Pty Ltd	
	Addre	ss 6 Jayelem Crescent Padstow NSW 2211 AUSTRALIA	
Recitals	A	Pursuant to the terms of the Sale and Purchase Agreement executed by, amongst others, the Assignor and the Assignee on 18 January 2020 (the "SPA"), the Assignor assigned to the Assignee their right, title and interest in the Business IP, and the Assignee accepted such assignment, with effect from Completion of the transactions contemplated in the SPA.	
	В	This deed confirms the assignment referred to in Recital A.	
Governing law	New South Wales		
Date of deed	See Signing page		

USA - Designs 15/01/2020

USA - Designs

General terms

1 Definitions

These meanings apply unless the contrary intention appears.

Business IP means the registered designs set out in Schedule 1.

Completion has the meaning given to it in the SPA.

Details means the section of this deed headed "Details".

SPA has the meaning given to it in Recital A.

2 Assignment

With effect from Completion, the Assignor confirms the assignment to the Assignee of its right, title and interest in the Business IP.

3 General

3.1 Further steps

- (a) Promptly following execution of this deed, the Assignee must apply at its cost to the registrar to have the assignment of each of the Business IP recorded on the register at the relevant intellectual property office in the local jurisdiction.
- (b) Each party agrees, at its own expense, to do anything reasonably requested by the other party (such as signing and producing documents) as may be necessary or desirable to give full effect to the provisions of this deed and the transactions contemplated by it.

3.2 Governing law and jurisdiction

- (a) This deed is governed by the governing law specified in the Details.
- (b) Each party irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the state or territory specified in the Details.
- (c) Each party waives any right to object to any proceedings being brought in those courts for any reason.

3.3 Counterparts

This deed may be executed in counterparts. All counterparts when taken together are to be taken to constitute one instrument.

EXECUTED as a deed

USA - Designs 15/01/2020 2

Schedule 1 Business IP

istore: #s	
Be H	
60 th	-2555
ad sa	stered
Status (pa	Reg
	r ta
	ng Pty
ž.	Light
tudos.	Gerard
***	<u> </u>
No.	05231
2	8 0
	•
6	d Ligh
Design	A Floo
	USA A Flood Light
Country	USA
900 CO	Š

© King & Wood Mallesons USA 45429393_3 12 N

PATENT REEL: 053500 FRAME: 0092

USA – Designs

Signing page

DATED: 31 March 2020	
EXECUTED by GERARD LIGHTING PTY LIMITED in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by authority of its director:	Signature of Leslie Brook Patterson who states that they are the sole director and sole company secretary of Gerard Lighting Pty Limited
EXECUTED by SCHRÉDER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by authority of its directors:	
Signature of director	Signature of director
Name of director (block letters)) Name of director

USA - Designs

Signing page

DATED: 31 March 2020	
EXECUTED by GERARD LIGHTING PTY LIMITED in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by authority of its director:)))) Signature of Leslie Brook Patterson) who states that they are the sole director and sole company secretary of Gerard Lighting Pty Limited
EXECUTED by SCHRÉDER AUSTRALIA PTY LTD in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) by authority of its directors: Signature of director	Signature of director
Carl watson Name of director (block letters))) SECSTIFF DAGUESS) Name of director

© King & Wood Mallesons 45429393_3

USA - Designs 12 March 2020

RECORDED: 08/14/2020